The Pinnacle Global School
Neemuch

STD1

SYLLABUS 2021-22




SUBJECT - ENGLISH

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
The first day of school
APRIL Buzzword What is in the'e lu-nch
A Sunday Picnic
Grammar Naming Words
Buzzword Ch-1 Roar, Kimba, Roar
JUNE
Grammar Singular - Plural
Poem - A Home
Buzzword -
JULY Ch-2 The Naughty Tee-Shirt
Grammar Gender, describing words
Essay
PT-1(2.8.21 to 7.8.21) Ch-1, Ch-2, Poem (A Home)
Buzzword Ch-3 The Gift
AUGUST Poem - I have a Box of Crayons
Grammar Am, Is, Are, ing, has, have
Comprehension
Buzzword Ch-4 TChl:e ;’l;;e (;{f C.h::ese (Play)
SEPTEMBER| , > 1€ SATIDOW
Grammar This, That, These, Those doing words
Revision for Term I
Term -1 (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch-1 to Ch-5, Poem- 1, 2
OCTOBER Buzzword Poem- Little White Cloud
Grammar I, You, She, He, It
Ch-6 I can do it
Buzzword - -
Ch-7 The Birthday Ride
NOVEMBER PT-1I (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch-6 and Poem- Little white cloud
Grammar We,You, They, Capital letters, Full stop
Essay
Ch-8 Luna Stays Awake
Buzzword
December Poem- The old Owl
Grammar A, An, In, on, Under, Near, Over
PT-1I1 (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch-7, Poem- The Old Owl
Buzzword Ch-9 Ali's Blue Raincoat
JANUARY Poem- Weather Ways
Grammar Comprehension, Creative
Essay
FEBRUARY Revision For TERM - 11
MARCH TERM Il (8.03.22 - 18.03.22) Ch-6 to 9, Poem - Little White Cloud, The old owl,
Weather Ways




SUBJECT : HINDI

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
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EXAMINATION 08/03/22 to 18/03/22
SUBJECT - MATH
MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
APRIL New Math Time Ch- 1 Numbers Up to 20
Ch- 2 Addition Up to 10
JUNE New Math Time Ch-3 Subtraction Up to 10
JULY New Math Time Ch- 4 Shapes and Patterns
PT-1(2.8.21 to 7.8.21) Ch-1,2,3
A T
vGus New Math Time Ch- 5 Addition Up to 20
SEPTEMBER New Math Time Ch- 6 Subtraction Up to 20
Revision for Term I
Term - I (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch- 1 to Ch- 6
OCTOBER New Math Time Ch- 7 Measurement
New Math Time Ch- 8 Numbers Up to 100
NOVEMBER PT-11 (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch- 7 and Ch- 8
New Math Time Ch- 9 Addition and Subtraction up to 99
December New Math Time Ch- 9 Addition and Subtraction up to 99 Continue
Ch-10 Money
New Math Time Ch- 11 Time
JANUARY PT-111 (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch- 9 to Ch- 10
New Math Time Ch-12 Handling Data
FEBRUARY New Math Time Ch- 13 The Concept of multiplication
Revision for Term I1
MARCH TERM II (8.03.22 - 18.03.22) Ch- 7 to Ch- 13




SUBJECT - ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
Ch- 1 About me
APRIL FUN WITH EVS Ch- 2 Our body is wonderful
Ch- 3 Our sense organs
JUNE FUN WITH EVS Ch- 4 My Family
Ch-5 We help one another
Ch- 6 Our food
JULY FUN WITH EVS
Ch- 7 Our Clothes
Ch- 8 We need a house
PT-1(2.8.21 to 7.8.21) Ch-1,2,3
Ch-9 Our Home
AUGUST
FUN WITH EVS Ch- 10 Plant World
Ch- 11 Plants: Our green Friends
Ch- 12 Animal World
F ITHE
SEPTEMBER UNW Vs Ch- 13 Food and homes of animals
Revision for Term I
Term - 1 (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch-1 to Ch-13
OCTOBER FUN WITH EVS Ch- 14 Places near my home
Ch- 15 Our Schools
Ch- 16 Our Classroom
FUN WITH EV
NOVEMBER v S Ch- 17 Our Festivals
PT-II (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch-14,15
December FUN WITH EVS Ch-18 Growing Up___
Ch- 19 Good manners and habits
FUN WITH EVS Ch- 20 Safety Rules
Ch- 21 Means of transport
JANUARY PT-III (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch- 14,15, 16
FUN WITH EVS Ch- 22 Our Earth
FEBRUARY FUN WITH EVS Ch- 23 The Sky Above Us
Revision for Term I1
MARCH TERMII (8.03.22 - 18.03.22) Ch- 14 to Ch- 23




SUBJECT - COMPUTER

MONTH NAME OF THE BOOK CHAPTER
APRIL GO DIGITAL Ch- 1 Introduction to Computers
JUNE GO DIGITAL Ch- 2 Uses of Computers
JULY GO DIGITAL Ch- 3 Parts of a Computer
PT-1(2.8.21 to 7.8.21) Ch- 1 and Ch- 2
AUGUST GO DIGITAL Ch- 4 Learn to use theComputer
SEPTEMBER GO DIGITAL Ch- 5 Learn to use the keyboard
Revision for Term I
Term - I (1.10.21-11.10.21) Ch- 1 to Ch-5
OCTOBER GO DIGITAL Ch- 6 Learn to use the mouse
NOVEMBER GO DIGITAL Ch- 7 Manners in the computer Lab
PT-1I (22.11.21 - 27.11.21) Ch- 6
December GO DIGITAL Ch- 8 Fun with Paint
JANUARY GO DIGITAL Mapping exercise for Lab
PT-11I (17.01.22 - 22.1.22) Ch- 7 and Ch- 8
FEBRUARY Revision for Term II
MARCH TERM II (8.03.22 - 18.03.22) Ch- 6 to Ch- 8




SUBJECT - GK

MONTH

NAME OF THE BOOK

CHAPTER

APRIL

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 1 Our National Flag

Ch-2 National symbols

Ch- 3 Land Animals

JUNE

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 4 Animals and Their Babies

JULY

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch-5 Know your Cartoon Friends

Ch- 6 Look for the missing parts

Ch- 7 Golden Words

Ch- 8 Games

Ch- 9 Independence Day

PT-1 (2.8.21 to 7.8.21)

Ch-1 to Ch-4

AUGUST

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 10 They Made Us proud to be INDIANS

Ch- 11 Fairy Tales

Ch- 12 Playing in the Sunlight

Ch-13 Odd One Out

SEPTEMBER

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 14 Caring for Mother Earth

Ch- 15 The Sky Above US

Ch- 16 Famous in INDIA

Ch- 17 India is One

Revision for Term I

Term -1 (1.10.21-11.10.21)

Ch-1 to Ch-17

OCTOBER

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 18 Enjoy the food

Ch- 19 Rhyming Words

Ch- 20 Table Manners

NOVEMBER

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 21 What is Wrong

Ch-22 Milk is good for Health

Ch- 23 Traffic Symbols

PT-II (22.11.21 - 27.11.21)

Ch- 18 to Ch- 20

December

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 24 Fruits and vegetables

Ch- 25 Discover the Colours

Ch- 26 Eye Care

Ch- 27 Naming Words

JANUARY

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 28 Meassage Mix

Ch- 29 Clean Hands, Healthy hands

Ch- 30 Behaving Well

Ch- 31 Let's Shop

Ch- 32 Plant World

PT-IIT (17.01.22 - 22.1.22)

Ch- 21 to Ch- 25

FEBRUARY

YOU MUST KNOW

Ch- 33 Months of the year

Ch- 34 Food for Brain

Ch- 35 Games of India

Revision for Term II

MARCH

TERM II (8.03.22 - 18.03.22)

Ch- 18 to Ch- 35




CCA FOR THE MONTESSORI WING

S. No Activity Day Date

. Poetry Recitation Saturday 17/07/2021

. Fancy Dress Competition Saturday 14/08/2021

. Rakhi making competition Saturday 21/08/2021

. Nanhe Kavi Saturday 18/09/2021

. Diya decoration Saturday 23/10/2021

. Dance competition Saturday 14/11/2021

. Pinnacle Sports Meet Monday to Saturday 20/12/2021 to
23/12/2021

. Kite making competition Saturday 15/01/2021

SUBJECT ENRICHMENTS ACTIVITY

S. No Activity Day Date
Colour Thursday 08/04/2021
. Shapes Wednesday 30/06/2021
. Seasons Saturday 31/07/2021
. Animals Wednesday 22/09/2021
. Community helpers Wednesday 27/10/2021
. Vegetables Wednesday 17/11/2021
. Birds Wednesday 08/12/2021
. Fruits Wednesday 12/01/2022
. Opposites Wednesday 02/02/2022
EXAM SCHEDULE

S.No Examination Date

. Evaluation — I 25/08/2021 to 30/08/21

. Evaluation — II 26/11/2021 to 29/11/2021

. Evaluation — I11 07/03/2022 to 14/03/2022



ART & CRAFT FOR MONTESSORI

FOR THE SESSION 2021-22

S.N ACTIVITY DAY DATE
01 Paper plate sun art Saturday 03/04/2021
02 Blue day Thursday 15/04//2021
03 Earth day craft Saturday 24/04/2021
04 Rabbit craft Saturday 23/06/2021
05 Pink day Monday 28/06/2021
06 Doctor's Day Activity Thursday 01/07/2021
07 Family Tree Friday 09/07/2021
08 Hand and feet painting Monday 26/07/2021

(parents Day)

09 Rain craft Wednesday 11/08 /2021
10 Green day Saturday 25/08/2021
11 Paper boat craft Wednesday 8/09/2021

12 Orange day Wednesday 15/09/2021
13 Fruits day Wednesday 29/9/2021

14 Vegetable day Friday 1/10/2021

15 Yellow Day Wednesday 20/10/2021
16 Fork painting Wednesday 10/11/2021
17 Pen stand Wednesday 24/11/2021
18 Red day Wednesday 01/12/2021
19 Santa clause Saturday 11/12/2021
20 Christmas tree Wednesday 15/12/2021
21 White day Wednesday 19/01/2021
22 Butterfly craft Wednesday 09/02/2022
23 Rainbow craft Wednesday 16/02/2022




CCA FOR MONTH APRIL TO FEB.
(STD.ITO STD. VII)

S.N. MONTH DATE COMPETITION
17/04/2021 Mosaic Art
01 April 24/04/2021 Drawing Art
09/07/2021 Tree Day-Dress
02 July Likea Tree
24/07/2021 Parents DAY
14/07/2021 Patriotic Dance
comp.
03 August 21/07/2021 Matki
Decoration
Comp.
MatkiPhod
04 September 18/09/2021 Fireless
Cooking
25/09/2021 | Spell Bee Comp.
05 October 23/10/2021 Rangoli
Comp.
06 November 13/11/2021 Dance
Comp.
13/12/2021 Picnic
15/12/2021 Picnic
07 December  [717/12/2021 Picnic
24/12/2021 Christmas Cele.
Kite Making
15/01/2022 Comp.
08 January 20/01/2022 | Debate Comp.
09 February 19/02/2022 Quiz Comp.




LIST OF HOLIDAYS

DATE DAY EVENTS
2/04/2021 Friday Good Friday
13/04/2021 Tuesday Gudipadwa
14/4/2021 Wednesday Ambedkar Jayanti
21/04/2021 Wednesday Ram navmi
3/07/2021 Saturday Rath yatra
21/7/2021 Wednesday Eid al adha
20/8/2021 Friday Moharram
30/8/2021 Monday Janmashtami
10/9/2021 Friday Ganesh Chaturthi
02/10/2021 Saturday Gandhi Jayanti
06/10/2021 Wednesday Sarvapitra Amavasya
13/10/2021 17/10/2021 Durga pooja break
19/10/2021 Tuesday Eid-Milad
02/11/2021 07/11/2021 Diwali Break
19/11/2021 Friday Guru Nanak Jayanti
24/12/2021 01/01/2022 Winter Break
14/01/2022 Friday Makar sankrati
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